
STATEMENT FOB THE PRESS 
B-80U 

. , Federal Reserve Board 
For immediate release, December 31, 1934. 

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES 

The Federal Reserve Board's condition statement of weekly reporting member 

and an increase of $6,000,000 in time deposits• 

reporting member banks, 

SBBESl 
$8,000,000 in the New York district. 

spectively, on December 19. 

changes for the week and the year ended December 26, 1934. follows. 

(In millions of dollars) 

Increase *r decrease since 
Dec. 26. 19^4 Dec. 19.193% Dec. 27, 1973 

Loans and investments - total 18,276 

Loans on securities — total 3*^72 
To brokers and dealers: 

In New York 718 
Outside New York 

To others 2,189 

Acceptances and commercial paper bought 435 
Loans on real estate 977 
Other loans -3*1°9 

U. S. Government direct obligations 7,191 
Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Govt. 5°° 
Other securities 2,866 

Reserve with F. R. banks 2,955 
Cash in vault , 3^2 

Net demand deposits \ 
Time deposits ' 4»3°° 
Government deposits 1»3^ 

Due from banks 1,680 
Due to banks 3»986 

Borrowings from F. R. banks 1 

- 63 +1.610 

- 4 3 -556 

- 35 + 6 

+ 3 + 7 

- 11 -569 

- 9) 
- 2) -193 
- 38) 

+ 15 +1,924 
) +435 

+l4) 
+435 

+ 2 +l,04l 

+ 17 + 64 

- 25 +2,685 
+ 6 + 27 
+ l +519 

- 33 +483 

- 59 +1,287 
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For immediate release 

Federal Reserve Board 
December 27, 193^• 

CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING- MEMBER BANKS IN CENTRAL RESERVE CITIES 
(in millions of dollars) 

NEW YORK 

Loans and investments - total 

Loans on securities - total 
To brokers and dealers: 

In New York 
Outside New York 

To others 

Acceptances and commercial paper bought 
Loans on real estate 
Other loans 

U. S. Government direct obligations 
Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Govt. 
Other securities 

Reserve with F. R. bank 
Cash in vault 

Net demand deposits 
Time deposits 
Government deposits 

Due from banks 
Due to banks 

Borrowings from F. R. bank 

CHICAGO 

Loans and investments - total 

Loans on securities - total 
To brokers and dealers: 

In New York 
Outside New York 

To o thers 

Acceptances and commercial paper bought 
Loans on real estate 
Other loans 

U.S.Government direct obligations 
Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Govt. 
Other securities 

Reserves with F. R. bank 
Cash in vault 

Net demand deposits 
Time deposits 
Government deposits 

Due from banks 
Due to banks 

Borrowings from F. R. bank 

Dec. 26 

1.615 

231 

26 
2d 

179 

62 
19 
215 

75° 

78 
260 

4ll 
42 

1,490 
380 
46 

186 
445 

Dec, 19 
1934 

Dec. 27 
1933 

7.335 7,388 . 6,756 

1,441 1,475 1.722 

573 
53 
815 

605 
53 
817 

628 
43 

1,051 

222 
132 

1,210 

228) 
133) 

1,239) 

1,664 

3,086 
267 
977 

3,060 
270) 
983) 

2,253 

1,117 

1,415 

59 

1,359 
54 

789 
46 

6,457 
602 

735 

6,44l 

596 
735 

5,257 
693 
386 

73 
1*679 

75 
1,727 

75 
1,125 

1,596 

230 

26 
24 
180 

65) 
19) 
216) 

748 
77) 

241) 

43s 
4o 

1,499 

% 

188 
446 

1.223 

308 

g 
248 

2%7 

381 

247 

368 
45 

1,081 

343 

194 
269 
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For immediate release 

PRINCIPAL ASSSTS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY 

Loans and investments - total 

Loans on securities - total 
To "brokers and dealers: 

In Hew York 
Outside Hew York 

To o tilers 

Acceptances and commercial paper bought 
Loans on real estate 
Other loans 

U . S . Government direct obligations 
Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Govt, 
Other securities 

Reserve with F. R. banks 
Cash in vault 

Net demand deposits 
Time deposits 
Government deposits 

Due from banks 
Due to banks 

REPORTING MEMBER BATOCS IH LEADING CITIES, 

(In millions of dollars) 

Federal 

BY DISTRICTS, ON DECEMBER 26, 1-934 
B-804b 

To tal 

Borrowings from F. R. banks 

Boston 

219 

718 19 
165 33 

2,189 167 

435 46 

977 93 
3.169 258 

7,191 380 
566 8 

2,866 153 

2,955 199 
322 76 

13,551 890 
4,366 317 
1,344 97 

1,680 109 
3,986 I89 

1 

Hew 

York 

Phila-

delphia 

Cleve-

land 

Rich-

mond 
Atlanta Chicago 

8.255 1.057 1.198 366 3.62 1.998 

1.644 206 181 61 61 279 

602 
56 
986 

21 
16 
169 

2 
8 

171 

6 
2 

53 

6 
3 
52 

28 
29 

222 

224 
249 

1,367 

19 
72 
174 

2 
75 

132 

11 
16 
79 

3 
12 
119 

72 

286 

3,286 
289 

1,196 

287 

£ 
593 
22 
193 

134 

7 
58 

108 
10 
49 

927 
95 
305 

1,471 
74 

133 
17 

156 
24 % 27 

7 

456 
53 

6,910 
1,023 
772 

709 
298 
77 

Wi 
52 

134 
10 

194 
129 
35 

1,738 
510 
67 

139 
1,742 

160 
239 

123 
179 

• 85 
103 

72 
82 

262 
541 

District 

Louis 

2 
60 

n 
37 
no 
211 
25 
95 

86 
10 

389 
162 
32 

91 
166 

Minn-

eapolis 

1 
1 
32 

6 
6 

102 

151 
3 
57 

64 

5 

261 
125 

7 

96 
118 

6 
3 
1+5 

17 
13 

115 

258 
15 
115 

91 
13 

475 
162 
26 

202 
275 

Dallas 

4 
l 

44 

3 
25 
118 

185 

: 

76 
10 

302 

% 

144 
145 

20 
9 

188 

21 
345 
309 

671 

39 
340 

151 
19 

$ 
105 

197 
207 
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