For immediate release

Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

B-804 Federal Reserve Board December 31, 1934.

### CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES

The Federal Reserve Board's condition statement of weekly reporting member banks in 91 leading cities on December 26 shows decreases for the week of \$63,000,000 in total loans and investments and \$25,000,000 in net demand deposits, and an increase of \$6,000,000 in time deposits.

Loans on securities to brokers and dealers in New York City declined \$37,000,000 at reporting member banks in the New York district and \$35,000,000 at all reporting member banks; loans on securities to brokers and dealers outside New York City increased \$3,000,000; and loans an securities to others declined \$11,000,000. Holdings of acceptances and commercial paper declined \$6,000,000 in the New York district and \$9,000,000 at all reporting banks; real estate loans showed little change for the week; and "other loans" declined \$29,000,000 in the New York district, \$6,000,000 in the San Francisco district and \$38,000,000 at all reporting member banks.

Holdings of United States Government direct obligations increased \$26,000,000 in the New York district and \$15,000,000 at all reporting member banks, and declined \$5,000,000 in the Cleveland district and \$4,000,000 in the Kansas City district; total holdings of obligations fully guaranteed by the United States Government remained unchanged; and holdings of other securities increased \$20,000,000 in the Chicago district and \$14,000,000 at all reporting member banks, and declined \$6,000,000 in the New York district.

Licensed member banks formerly included in the condition statement of member banks in 101 leading cities, but not now included in the weekly statement, had total loans and investments of \$1,232,000,000 and net demand, time and Government deposits of \$1,374,000,000, compared with \$1,230,000,000 and \$1,369,000,000, respectively, on December 19.

A summary of the principal assets and liabilities of the reporting member banks, in 91 leading cities, that are now included in the statement, together with changes for the week and the year ended December 26, 1934, follows:

(In millions of dollars)

I	ec. 26, 1934	Increase er d <u>Dec. 19,1934</u>	ecrease since Dec. 27, 1933
Loans and investments - total	18,276	- 63	+1,610
Loans on securities - total	3,072	- 43	-556
To brokers and dealers: In New York Outside New York To others	718 165 2,189	- 35 + 3 - 11	+ 6 + 7 -569
Acceptances and commercial paper bought Loans on real estate Other loans	t 435 977 3,169	- 9) - 2) - 38)	-193
U. S. Government direct obligations Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Go Other securities	7,191 vt. 566 2,866	+15 ) +14)	+1,924 +435
Reserve with F. R. banks Cash in vault	2,955 322	+ 2 + 17	+1,041 + 64
Net demand deposits Time deposits Government deposits	13,551 4,366 1,344	- 25 + 6 + 1	+2,685 + 27 +519
Due from banks Due to banks	1,680 3,986	- 33 - 59	+483 +1,287
ed for FRASER rasBourgerings from F. R. banks	1		-23

Federal Reserve Board December 27, 1934.

#### For immediate release

# CONDITION OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN CENTRAL RESERVE CITIES (In millions of dollars)

	Dec. 26 	Dec. 19 1934	Dec. 27 1933
NEW YORK			<i>. .</i>
Loans and investments - total	7,335	7,388	6,756
Loans on securities - total To brokers and dealers:	1,441	1,475	<u>1,722</u> 628
In New York Outside New York To others	573 53 815	605 53 817	43 1,051
Acceptances and commercial paper bought Loans on real estate Other loans	222 132 1,210	228) 133) 1,239)	1,664
U. S. Government direct obligations Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Govt. Other securities	3,086 267 977	3,060 270) 983)	2,253 1,117
Reserve with F. R. bank Cash in vault	1,415 59	1,359 54	789 46
Net demand deposits Time deposits Government deposits	6,457 602 735	6,441 596 735	5,257 693 386
Due from bank <b>s</b> Due to banks	73 1,679	75 1,727	75 1,125
Borrowings from F. R. bank	900 au		<b>2</b> -2, 2-2
CHICAGO			
Loans and investments - total	1,615	1,596	1,223
Loans on securities - total	231	230	308
To brokers and dealers: In New York Outside New York To others	26 26 179	26 24 180	17 43 248
Acceptances and commercial paper bought Loans on real estate Other loans	62 19 215	65) 19) 216)	287
U.S.Government direct obligations Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Govt. Other securities	750 78 260	748 77) 241)	381 247
Reserves with F. R. bank Cash in vault	411 42	438 40	368 45
Net demand deposits Time deposits Government deposits	1,490 380 46	1,499 378 46	1,081 347 43
Due from banks Due to banks	186 445	188 446	194 269
Borrowings from F. R. bank	200 gan		<b></b>

(B-804a)

#### For immediate release

## PRINCIPAL ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF WEEKLY REPORTING MEMBER BANKS IN LEADING CITIES, BY DISTRICTS, ON DECEMBER 26, 1934

в-804ъ

(	Tn	millions	of	dollars)
``		THT T T T C ** O	•	

	1				Federal			Reserve		the second s	Distric	and the second se	
	Total		New	Phila-	Cleve-	Rich-			St.	Minn-	Kansas		San
	10 641	Boston		delphia	land	mond	Atlanta	Chicago	Louis	eapolis	City	Dallas	Francisco
	18,276	1,157	8,255	1,057	1,198	366	<u>3</u> 62	1,998	556	359	587	439	1,942
Loans and investments - total	3,072	219	1,644	206	181	61	61	279	67.	34	54	49	217
Loans on securities - total To brokers and dealers: In New York Outside New York To others	718 165 2,189	19 33 167	602 56 986	21	2 8 171	6 2 53	6 3 52	28 29 222	3 4 60	1 1 32	6 3 45	յ <del>ի</del> յ յ յ	20 9 188
Acceptances and commercial paper bought Loans on real estate Other loans	435 977 3,169	46 93 258	224 249 1,367	19 72 174	2 75 132	11 16 79	3 12 119	72 34 286	11 37 110	6 6 102	17 13 115	3 25 118	21 345 309
U. S. Government direct obligations Obligations fully guaranteed by U.S.Govt. Other securities	7,191 566 2,866	380 8 153	3,286 289 1,196	287 36 26 <b>3</b>	593 22 193	134 7 58	10	927 95 305	211 25 95	151 3 57	258 15 115	185 17 42	671 39 340
Reserve with F. R. banks Cash in vault	2,955 322	199 76	1,471 74	133 17	156 24	45 14	27 7	456 53	86 10	64 5	91 13	76 10	151 19
Net demand deposits Time deposits Government deposits	13,55 <b>1</b> 4,366 1,344	890 317 97	6,910 1,023 772	298	717 437 52	237 134 10	. 129	1,738 510 67	389 162 32	261 125 7	475 162 26	302 123 64	729 <b>9</b> 46 105
Due from banks Due to banks	1,680 3,986	109 189			123 179	· 85 103		262 541	91 166	96 118	202 275	144 145	197 207
Borrowings from F. R. banks	1		1	<b></b>				** <b>**</b>			<b></b>		

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis